APEK81911-UM, Rev. 2
MCO-0001353
DESCRIPTION
The APM81911 Evaluation Board is designed to help
system designers evaluate the operation and performance
of the APM81911 synchronous buck regulator ClearPower
module. The APM81911 evaluation board output voltage
can be configured with a jumper for 5 V or 3.3 V.

Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5: APEK81911 Bill of Materials
Designator Description Quan-
tity
Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
Electrical
C1 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 47 µF, 50 V, 8 mm 1 Nichicon UUX1H470MNL6GS
C3, C4 CAP CER 4.7 µF, 50 V, X7S 0805 2 Murata GRM21BC71H475KE11L
C5, C6 CAP CER 22 µF, 25 V, X5R 1206 2 TDK C3216X5R1E226M160AB
C8 CAP CER 10 pF, 50 V, NP0 0402 1 TDK C1005NP01H100D050BA
C9 CAP CER 4.7 µF, 10 V, X5R 0603 1 KEMET C0603C475M8PACTU
C10 CAP CER 0.047 µF, 16 V, X7R 0402 1 Murata GRM155R71C473KA01D
C12 CAP CER 1000 pF, 50 V, NP0 0402 1 Murata GRM1555C1H102GA01D
R1 Resistor, 20.0 kΩ,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RC0402FR-0720KL
R3 Resistor, 34.0 kΩ,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RC0402FR-0734KL
R4 Resistor, 13.3 kΩ,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RC0402FR-0713K3L
R5 Resistor, 0 Ω,1/10 W, Jumper, 0603 1 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
R6 Resistor, 100 kΩ,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RC0402FR-07100KL
R7 Resistor, 49.9 Ω,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RT0402FRE0749R9L
R8 Resistor, 732 kΩ,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RC0402FR-07732KL
R9 Resistor, 95.3 kΩ,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RC0402FR-0795K3L
R10 Resistor, 137 kΩ,1/16 W, 1%, 0402 1 Yageo RC0402FR-07137KL
U1 APM81911 in QFN 4 mm × 6 mm 1 Allegro MicroSystems APM81911KNBATR
Mechanical
CN1, CN2, CN3, CN4 Banana Jack- Non-Insulated 0.218" Length 4 Keystone Electronics 575-4
J1 CONN HEADER VERT 2 POS 2.54 mm 1 Wurth Electronics 61300211121